

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **472 / 22009 . RWG**

Agency Name **MDOC/Southern Region Business Office**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **SRBO - Middle Tunnel Repairs**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **11/2/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **1/1/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect    EAI Engineers

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

| BIDDERS  | Qualified Dis. Veteran? | Cert. of Awardability? | BOND % | BID BOND | BASE BID                 |
|--|-------------------------|------------------------|--------|----------|--------------------------|
| RAS Contracting, Inc.<br>1018 Hogsback Road<br>Mason MI 48854              | Yes                     |                        | 5.00%  | Bond     | \$396,300.00<br><b>1</b> |
| Grand River Construction, Inc.<br>5025 40th Avenue<br>Hudsonville MI 49426 |                         |                        | 5.00%  | Bond     | \$527,900.00<br><b>2</b> |

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **472 / 22180 . RWG**

Agency Name **DOC/Southern Region Business Office** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **SRBO - Phase I Powerhouse High Voltage Switchgear** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **11/2/2022 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **1/1/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect Matrix Consulting Engineers

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.     Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third                    Addendum               

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

| BIDDERS   | Qualified Dis. Veteran? | Cert. of Awardability? | BOND % | BID BOND | BASE BID                   |
|---|-------------------------|------------------------|--------|----------|----------------------------|
| Centennial Electric, LLC<br>2206 Lansing Road<br>Charlotte MI 48813           |                         |                        | 5.00%  | Bond     | \$2,050,000.00<br><b>1</b> |
| J. Ranck Electric, Inc.<br>1993 Gover Parkway<br>Mt. Pleasant MI 48858        |                         |                        | 5.00%  | Bond     | \$2,671,798.00<br><b>2</b> |
| Angels General Construction, Inc.<br>7152 Michigan Avenue<br>Detroit MI 48210 | Yes                     |                        | 5.00%  | Bond     | \$2,963,149.58<br><b>3</b> |

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **751 / 20116 . JBB**

Agency Name **DNR/East Pipeline Rd.** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_  
 Scope **East Pipeline Culvert Replacement** Index Number **12345**  
 Bid opening date and time **11/2/2022 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **1/1/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect GEI Consultants of Michigan

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:    Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_  
 Low                Adequate              
 Second            Revised W.O./M.O.P.   
 Third              Addendum           

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

| BIDDERS   | Qualified Dis. Veteran? | Cert. of Awardability? | BOND % | BID BOND | BASE BID  |
|---|-------------------------|------------------------|--------|----------|---|
| Smith Paving, Inc.<br>4090 US-41 West<br>Marquette            MI    49855                       |                         |                        | 5.00%  | Bond     | \$113,000.00<br><span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">1</span> |
| WR Construction, LLC<br>420 Cherry Street<br>Negaunee            MI    49866                    |                         |                        | 5.00%  | Bond     | \$147,483.00<br><span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">2</span> |
| Bacco Construction Company<br>N3676 North US-2, P.O. Box 458<br>Iron Moutain        MI    49801 |                         |                        | 5.00%  | Bond     | \$209,415.80<br><span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">3</span> |
| A. Lindberg & Sons, Inc.<br>599 Washington Street<br>Ishpeming            MI    49849-1096      |                         |                        | 5.00%  | Bond     | \$243,770.00<br><span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">4</span> |

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 751 / 20159 . JBB

Agency Name **DNR/Sturgeon River Bridge** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Sturgeon River Bridge Rehabilitation** Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **11/2/2022** , **2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **1/1/2023**

Director   
  SAB   
 Architect   
 OHM Advisors

---

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:

Low        Adequate   

Second        Revised W.O./M.O.P.        Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third        Addendum   

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

| BIDDERS   | Qualified Dis. Veteran? | Cert. of Awardability? | BOND % | BID BOND | BASE BID                 |
|---|-------------------------|------------------------|--------|----------|--------------------------|
| Zenith Tech, Inc.<br>N6W23673 Bluemound Road<br>Waukesha WI 53188       |                         |                        | 5.00%  | Bond     | \$563,500.00<br><b>1</b> |
| Industrial Maintenance Services, Inc.<br>P.O. Box 369<br>Wells MI 49894 | Yes                     |                        | 5.00%  | Bond     | \$787,900.00<br><b>2</b> |